

GAHC010150952018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 385/2018

1:M/S. RANA CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
SURAJ COMPLEX, ULUBARI CHARIALI, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI-781007,
ASSAM REP. BY ONE OF ITS DIRECTORS RANA ZAMAN, S/O. ALHAZ
RAHMAN ALI, R/O. HOUSE NO. 62, RAHMAN MANSION, SOUTH SARANIA,
P.O. ULUBAI, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, GUWAHATI-781007.

VERSUS

1:AJIT KAKATI AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS (ROADS) DEPTT.,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:DIBYAJYOTI SAHARIA
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT.
PMGSY WORKS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

3:DEBESH CHAKRABORTY
EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS
PWD
NALBARI RURAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM-781335

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

ORDER

Date : 12-09-2018

Heard Mr. D. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is a petition filed under Section 12 of the Contempt of Court Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of the Constitution of India praying for initiating a contempt proceeding against the opposite parties for their alleged non-compliance of the order dated 31.01.2018, passed in WP(C) No. 2456/2017.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within 4(four) weeks.

The petitioners shall take steps within 2 days so that notice may be sent through registered post with A/D card attached.

List this matter again after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant