

GAHC010223972023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No.: Cont.Cas(C)/385/2018

M/S. RANA CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
SURAJ COMPLEX
ULUBARI CHARIALI
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781007
ASSAM REP. BY ONE OF ITS DIRECTORS RANA ZAMAN
S/O. ALHAZ RAHMAN ALI
R/O. HOUSE NO. 62
RAHMAN MANSION
SOUTH SARANIA
P.O. ULUBAI
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-781007.

VERSUS

AJIT KAKATI AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROADS) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:DIBYAJYOTI SAHARIA

CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT.
PMGSY WORKS
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.
3:DEBESH CHAKRABORTY

EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS

PWD
NALBARI RURAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM-781335.

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. R. M. Deka, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : None appears

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

08.01.2024

None appears on behalf of the respondents on call.

2. Issue notice upon the respondent No.4 by way of registered post with A/D as well as through usual process by 10.01.2024.
3. List the matter again on 12.02.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant